ORIGINAL

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

BLUE CROSS OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY MEDICAL SERVICES PROGRAM (CMSP)
PARTICIPATING FACILITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to the Blue Cross of California CMSP Participating Facility Agreement is effective as
of July 1, 2011, between Blue Cross of California and Affiliates ("BLUE CROSS") and EI Dorado
County Psychiatric Health Facility ("FACILITY").

RECITALS

Al ANTHEM BLUE CROSS and FACILITY have previously entered into a Blue Cross of
California CMSP Participating Facility Agreement ("Agreement") effective August 15, 2010,
whereby FACILITY is designated as a Participating CMSP Psychiatric Health Facility.

B. Pursuant to Section 13.9 of the Agreement, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to provide
for the following changes to the Agreement:

THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED:

XI1. TERM AND TERMINATION, Section 11.1.is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

11.1  When executed by both parties, this Agreement shall become effective as of the date
noted on page one(l) and shall continue in effect until December 31,2011 ("Term") unless
terminated as specified below.

Except as herein amended, all other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

For ANTHEM BLUE CROSS For County of El Dorado Psychiatric Health Facility
Mike Ramseier Raymond J. Nutting, Chair
Vice President Board of Supervisors

Provider Engagement and Contracting

Date Date

153-MHD0609 11.0919.B.1





